Capital 2B Fund I No 640,219 Cash 1 195 0.20 124,842,705

2 December 3, 2025 Redwood Trust Capital 2B Fund I No 29,335 Cash 1 195 0.01 5,720,325
3 December 3, 2025 Verlinvest S.A. Steadview Capital

Mauritius Limited
No 5,198,697 Cash 1 195 1.66 1,013,745,915

4 December 3, 2025 Peak XV Partners
Investments VI

WhiteOak Capital
India Opportunities
Fund

No 3,333,330 Cash 1 195 1.07 649,999,350

5 December 4, 2025 Peak XV Partners
Investments VI

WhiteOak Capital
Equity Fund

No 152,000 Cash 1 195 0.05 29,640,000

6 December 3, 2025 Peak XV Partners
Investments VI

Ashoka WhiteOak
Emerging Markets
Trust PLC

No 204,090 Cash 1 195 0.07 39,797,550

2. As a result of the transfer of the Transferred Shares, the shareholding of Peak XV Partners Investments VI, Redwood Trust and Verlinvest S.A. in our Company has changed
in the manner described below:

Sr.
No.

Name of the Transferor Number of Equity
Shares held (before

accounting for
Transferred Shares)

% of the pre-Offer
Equity Share Capital

(before accounting for
Transferred Shares)

No. of Equity Shares held (after
accounting for Transferred

Shares)

% of the pre-Offer Equity Share
Capital (after accounting for

Transferred Shares)

1 Peak XV Partners Investments VI 70,195,761 22.47 65,866,122 21.08
2 Redwood Trust 475,603 0.15 446,268 0.14
3 Verlinvest S.A. 30,580,574 9.79 25,381,877 8.12

3. As a result of the transfer of the Transferred Shares, the disclosure in “Capital Structure - Notes to the capital structure - Details of Equity Shares locked-in for six months” on
page 112 of the RHP, stands replaced with the details as on date of this Addendum as mentioned below:
10. Details of Equity Shares locked-in for six months:

 In addition to the lock-in requirements prescribed in “- Details of Promoters’ Contribution and lock-in” on page 111, the entire pre-Offer equity share capital of our Company
will be locked-in for a period of six months from the date of Allotment except for (i) the Equity Shares transferred pursuant to the Offer for Sale; (ii) any Equity Shares held by